H.B. 488 02-15-23 3:07 PM

28	(b) The president of the Senate shall appoint as one board member an individual who
29	holds office as a member of the Senate and whose Senate district includes an area within Utah
30	County.
31	(c) The speaker of the House of Representatives shall appoint as one board member an
32	individual who holds office as a member of the House of Representatives and whose House of
33	Representatives district includes an area within Utah County.
34	(d) The legislative body of Utah County shall appoint a member of the legislative body
35	of Utah County as a board member.
36	(e) (i) The Utah County Council of Governments shall appoint eight board members, at
37	least one of whom shall be an individual selected from among individuals designated by
38	chambers of commerce in Utah County, each of which may recommend an individual for
39	appointment to the board.
40	(ii) [A member appointed by the Utah County Council of Governments, except] Except
41	for a member appointed as designated by a chamber of commerce in Utah County, [shall hold
42	an elective office in Utah County or a municipality within Utah County] all members appointed
43	by the Utah County Council of Governments shall be elected officials from municipalities
44	whose boundaries are no more than one half mile from the lake authority boundary.
45	Ĥ→ [(iii) At least four of the members appointed by the Utah County Council of
46	Governments shall be elected officials from municipalities immediately adjacent to the lake
47	authority boundary.
48	(iv)] $\underline{iii} \leftarrow \hat{\mathbf{H}}$ The initial members appointed by the Utah County Council of Governments
48a	shall
49	include:
50	(A) an individual designated by the legislative body of the city of Lehi;
51	(B) an individual designated by the legislative body of the city of Lindon;
52	(C) an individual designated by the legislative body of the city of Spanish Fork;
53	(D) an individual who is an elected officer of the city of Provo, designated by the
54	mayor of the city of Provo;
55	(E) an individual who is an elected officer of the city of Orem, designated by the
56	legislative body of the city of Orem;
57	(F) an individual who is an elected officer of the city of Vineyard, designated by the
58	legislative body of the city of Vineyard; and